magistrate the sum shall be eighty dollars ($80.00). If a case is designated as 28 

a mandatory complex business case under G.S. 7A-45.4, upon assignment to 29 

a Business Court Judge, the party filing the designation shall pay an additional 30 

one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100) for support of the General Court 31 

of Justice. If a case is designated as a complex business case under Rule 2.1 32 

and Rule 2.2 of the General Rules of Practice for the Superior and District 33 

Courts, upon assignment to a Business Court Judge, the plaintiff shall pay an 34 

additional one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100) for support of the 35 

General Court of Justice. Justice. If a claim is designated as a complex family 36 

financial claim under G.S. 50-113, upon assignment to a complex family 37 

financial hearing officer as defined in G.S. 50-110(3), each party shall equally 38